Complaint Resolution Corporate Resources & Customer Services **Taberner House**

> Park Lane **CR9 3JS**

Tel/typetalk: 020 8726 6000

Minicom: 020 8760 5797

Ms Fiona Nicholson Contact: Lynda Fay

information@croydon.gov.uk Our Ref: F/CRT/10000225 Date: 10 January 2013

Dear Ms Nicholson

Freedom of Information Request

Your request has been considered under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. For ease of reference, I will address each of your questions in turn.

1. Where home education currently sits in your authority

Home education sits within the Learning Access Service within the Children, Families and Learning department.

- 2. Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example **Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other**
- 1.3.3 Education Out of School
- 3. The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

£53,174

If you are dissatisfied with the way the council has handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act you may ask for an internal review. This should be submitted to us within 40 working days of this response. You can do this by outlining the details of your complaint by:

Email: information@croydon.gov.uk

Writing: Complaint Resolution Team London Borough of Croydon **Taberner House** Park Lane Croydon, CR9 3JS

Any requests received after the 40 working day time limit will be considered only at the discretion of the council.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow CheshireSK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Lynda Fay FOI Coordinator Croydon Council